

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8089
of 2024**

=====

DHIRENBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KISHAN Y DAVE(8293) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MAITHILI D MEHTA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 26/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

By way of this office note it is pointed out that while passing the order dated 9.7.2024, this Court has directed to tag the petition along with Criminal Misc. Application No.9844 of 2022. However, the aforesaid petition is already disposed of. In view of above, last paragraph of the order dated 9.7.2024 tagging this petition with Criminal Misc. Application No.9844 of 2022 is required to be deleted and accordingly deleted. Office note stands disposed of.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi