

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8089 of 2024

=====

DHIRENBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KISHAN Y DAVE(8293) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. RAHUL M BAROT(9965) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PRITHU PARIMAL(9025) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 21/04/2026

ORDER

To be listed on 17.06.2026.

SAKSHI MAURYA/EL/9

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)